PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5173401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK M. MITEK	09/24/2018
JORDAN CHARLES MITEK	09/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITEK ART & DESIGN, LLC	
Street Address:	15101 ROSECROFT ROAD	
City:	ROCKVILLE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20853	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29592627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mjfoycik@aol.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. FOYCIK, JR.

Address Line 1: 10125 COLESVILLE RD. #108

Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. FOYCIK, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Foycik, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED: 10/04/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Document 4 - Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment Document 4 - Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505126640 REEL: 047069 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT Page 1

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION AND PATENT – DESIGN 4

We, Mark M. Mitck, residing at 15101 Rosecroft Road, Rockville, Maryland 20853, and Jordan Charles.

Mitck, with a mailing address of 15101 Rosecroft Road, Rockville, Maryland 20853 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Applicants") are the named applicants in the filed design application and exhibits titled "Mitck Design 4 Shirt - Art, Design or Pattern on One Sleeve, Torso, and Collar" (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") as provided for under 37 CFR § 1.53(c), as fully set forth and described in the specifications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2017, as well as any subsequent filings, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 29/592,627 (hereinafter referred to as the "Application").

Be it known and disclosed, for good and valuable consideration, the ownership of the Application and Invention, and subsequent filings under said U. S. Serial Number, are held by Mitch Art & Design, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "Mitch"), a company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Maryland, and having a place of business at 15101 Rosecroft Road, Rockville, Maryland 20853.

Be it also known and disclosed, Mitek, the holder of all rights, claims and interests in and to the concepts, designs, etc., of Design 4, also holds all rights, claims, and interests to all intellectual property rights, including copyrights and trade secrets, and all proprietary rights and information relating thereto, which existed, which now exists, and exist in the future, and any and all modifications thereof and improvements thereon, and specifically including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, assert claims or demands, settle and/or release, and recover damages, as well as all other remedies at law or equity regarding any past, present, or future matters, which may include any breach of contract, infringement, misappropriation or other violation, and to claim all rights and priority under any of the aforesaid.

Be it further known and disclosed, Mitek being the owner of all rights, titles, and interests in and to the Application and Invention, also has all rights to the issued patent.

Accordingly, the undersign authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue the design patent to Mitek Art & Design, LLC.

PATENT REEL: 047069 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT Page 2

The undersigned herby grants to attorney Michael J. Foycik, Jr., and the United States Patent and Trademark Office the power to insert on this document any further identification, including the application filing date and/or number, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for Recordation of this document.

Executed this 🖊 🖊 da

/ .2018.

Mark M. Mitek

Jordan Charles Mitek

MITEK ART & DESIGN, LLC.

Mark M. Mitck., Managing Member

of Mitek Art & Design, LLC

Design 4

PATENT REEL: 047069 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 10/04/2018